Madrasah Madrasah Calendar 2025/26 - (Hijri Year 1447/8)
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18th *Ramadhan break - Subject to moon sighting
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I:I Madrasah Open I:I Holidays ATTENDANCE IS VERY IMPORTANT AND PLEASE TAKE NOTE OF EXAM DATES
STUDENTS MUST NOT REMAIN ABSENT. Exams o Students of the Year

. : Missing an exam will result in -,
0,
|:’ Revisions - Exams Aim for 100% at.tendnace and your child having to re-apply. n \ l
get a special trophy! Le-apply Top three @

17

- Awards Jalsah - Inset Day Our minimum attendance target is Please make travel plans and/or zlt:g:rgztnzneach Students with the best
98% (max 4 absence) which all school/family commitments keeping o conduct will get trophies
|:| Parents Meeting students MUST achieve. madrasah term dates in mind. Be a winner!

Madrasah Al Furgan . 298 East Park Road . LE5 5AY . 07393 9 . www.madrasahalfurgan.co.uk . Mon-Fri (5.00 pm - 7.30pm )



TERM 1 (44 DAYS)

Madrasah Opens:

Tuesday 19 August 2025

Madrasah Closes:

Friday 17 October 2025

Autumn Half Term Holiday:

Monday 20 October 2024 to Friday 24 October 2025

TERM 2 (40 DAYS)

Madrasah Opens:

Monday 27 October 2025

Madrasah Closes:

Friday 19 December 2025

Winter Holiday:

Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026

TERM 3 (46 DAYS)

Madrasah Opens:

Monday 5 January 2026

Madrasah Closes:

Tuesday 31 March 2026

Staff Inset Day/Parents Meeting

2 February 2026/13 February 2026

Ramadhan Holiday:

Wednesday 18 February 2026 to 20 March 2026

April Holidays

Wednesday 1 April 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026

TERM 4 (71 DAYS)

Madrasah Opens:

Monday 13 April 2026

Bank Holiday:

Monday 4 May 2026

Bank Holiday:

Monday 25 May 2025

Eid Al Adha Holiday Subject to moon sighting

Tuesday 26 May 2025 to 27 May 2025

Staff Inset Day

28 May 2026

Madrasah Closes:

Friday 25 July 2025

201 Madrasah Days

Students are not allowed to take time off during term time unless necessary
e We encourage students to work towards achieving 100% attendance

e Kindly inform the Madrasah of any absences on 07393 945 707
e Kindly Please keep the above dates in mind when planning holidays

(Madrasah will be open on the weekends during the Ramadhan Holidays Timings TBC)




